



36/28.03.23
बिहार BIHAR

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
RURAL WORKS DEPARTMENT, WORKS DIVISION, LAKHISARAI

Prabhat K. Okhendi
Stamp Vender
Munger Court, L.No-156

कोशगार पदाधिकारी
मुंगेर

AGREEMENT NO:- 03 /MBD/2023-24

This agreement, made the 18th April Day of 2023 between Executive Engineer, RWD, Works Division, Lakhisarai, Govt. of Bihar Patna and Sri Pankaj Kumar Pawan, C/o- Sri Shyam Dev Prasad, Munger Road near Dariyapur Charch, PO.- Jamalpur, Dist.- Munger.

Whereas the Employer is desirous that the Contractor execute output and performance based Rural Road Contract of the maintenance of road from MR-N/22-23/Lakhisarai/09 Package Under of Block in Ramgarh chowk & Suryagarha, Under M/R in Lakhisarai District and the Employer has accepted the Bid by the Contractor for the execution and completion of such works and the remedying of any defects therein, at a cost of Construction Rs. 1,86,80,260.00 (One Crore Eighty Six Lakh Eighty Thousand Two Hundred Sixty) only & five year Maintenance cost Rs. 32,49,390 (Thirty Two Lakh Forty Nine Thousand Three Hundred Ninety) only.

Sl. No.	Name of Road	Const. Cost	Maintenanc ce cost	Agreement Value
1	Billo Bhewara Path to Imamnagar	71,35,366	9,01,555	80,36,921
2	Arma Bansipur konipur path ke bakar more se Konipur	1,15,44,894	23,47,835	1,38,92,729
Total		1,86,80,260	32,49,390	2,19,29,650

Total Cost Rs. 2,19,29,650.00 (Two Crore Nineteen Lakh Twenty Nine Thousand Six Hundred Fifty) only

Pankaj Kumar Pawan

18/4/23

Executive Engineer
Rural Works Department
Work, D.

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
RURAL WORKS DEPARTMENT, WORKS DIVISION, LAKHISARAI

AGREEMENT NO:- 03 /MBD/2023-24

This agreement, made the 18th April Day of 2023 between Executive Engineer, RWD, Works Division, Lakhisarai, Govt. of Bihar Patna and Sri Pankaj Kumar Pawan, C/o- Sri Shyam Dev Prasad, Munger Road near Dariyapur Charch, PO.- Jamalpur, Dist.- Munger.

Whereas the Employer is desirous that the Contractor execute output and performance based Rural Road Contract of the maintenance of road from MR-N/22-23/Lakhisarai/09 Package Under of Block in Ramgarh chowk & Suryagarha, Under M/R in Lakhisarai District and the Employer has accepted the Bid by the Contractor for the execution and completion of such works and the remedying of any defects therein, at a cost of Construction Rs. 1,86,80,260.00 (One Crore Eighty Six Lakh Eighty Thousand Two Hundred Sixty) only & five year Maintenance cost Rs. 32,49,390 (Thirty Two Lakh Forty Nine Thousand Three Hundred Ninety) only.

Sl. No.	Name of Road	Const. Cost	Maintenanc ce cost	Agreement Value
1	Billo Bhewara Path to Imamnagar	71,35,366	9,01,555	80,36,921
2	Arma Bansipur konipur path ke bakar more se Konipur	1,15,44,894	23,47,835	1,38,92,729
Total		1,86,80,260	32,49,390	2,19,29,650

Total Cost Rs. 2,19,29,650.00 (Two Crore Nineteen Lakh Twenty Nine Thousand Six Hundred Fifty) only

Pankaj Kumar Pawan.

18/04/23


Executive Engineer
R.

-:Contractor's BID :-

Attached separately

NAME OF WORK:- MR-N/22-23/Lakhisarai/09 Package Under of Block in Ramgarh chowk & Suryagarha, Under M/R in Lakhisarai District.

District:- Lakhisarai

Block :- Ramgarh chowk & Suryagarha

Sl. No	Name of Road	leanth (km)	Cost of Construction (Rs. In lacks)	Maintenance cost (Rs. In lacks)
1.	MR-N/22-23/Lakhisarai/09	3.540	186.80260	32.49390
Total		3.540	186.80260	32.49390

Parshad Kumar Purohit

18/4/23

[Signature]
**Executive Engineer
Rural Work, Department
Work, Div, Lakhisarai**

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
RURAL WORKS DEPARTMENT, WORKS DIVISION, LAKHISARAI

AGREEMENT NO:-03/MBD/2023-24

NAME OF WORK: - MR-N/22-23/Lakhisarai/03 Package Under of Block in
Ramgarh chowk & Suryagarha, Under M/R in Lakhisarai
District.

NAME OF AGENCY: Sri Pankaj Kumar Pawan,
C/o- Sri Shyam Dev Prasad,
Munger Road near Dariyapur Charch,
PO.- Jamalpur, Dist.- Munger.

Reference :- Chief Engineer-2,
R.W.D, Bihar, Patna
Vide Letter No. 917 . Date :- 27.03.2023

AGREEMENT AMOUNT – Main work:- 1,86,80,260.00
Maintenance work:- 32,49,390.00
Total Amount: - 2,19,29,650.00

Performance Security :- Deposited @ 5 % & Next 5 % deducted from Bill

Date of Completion :- 18 April 2023

Date of Agreement :- 17 January 2024

No. of Item of Work :- As per B.O.Q (Nos)

Rate Quoted :- 16.55 % below (One six Point five five percent below)

Pankaj Kumar Pawan
Contractor Signature

Executive Engineer
Rural Works Division
Lakhisarai

Tender Inviting Authority: Engg-in Chief RWD Patna

Name of Work: MR-N /22-23 LAKHISARAI/09

Contract No: Civil Works/

Name of the Bidder/
Bidding Firm /
Company :

PRICE SCHEDULE

(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevant columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)

NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER	NUMBER #	TEXT #
Sl. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Units	Estimated Rate	TOTAL AMOUNT With Taxes	TOTAL AMOUNT in Words
1	2	4	5	6	54	55
1	Name of Road:- Billo - Chewara Path To Imamnagar in Block Ramgarh Chowk Under MR/ROAD 8064					
2	Clearing and Grubbing Road Land (By manual means) including uprooting wild vegetation, grass, bushes, shrubs, saplings and trees of	0.56	Hect	62032.43	34738.16	INR Thirty Four Thousand Seven Hundred & Thirty Eight and Paise Sixteen Only
3	Construction of Subgrade and Earthen Shoulders :- Construction of subgrade and earthen shoulders with approved material	625.50	Cum	253.71	158895.61	INR One Lakh Fifty Eight Thousand Six Hundred & Ninety Five and Paise Sixty One Only
4	Dry Lean Cement Concrete :- Construction of dry lean cement concrete Sub-base over a prepared sub-grade with coarse and fine	7.82	Cum	6600.32	51614.50	INR Fifty One Thousand Six Hundred & Fourteen and Paise Fifty Only
5	Cement Concrete Pavement :- Construction of unreinforced plain cement thickness as per design, over a prepared sub base with 43 grade cement or	842.34	Cum	8070.81	6798366.10	INR Sixty Seven Lakh Ninety Eight Thousand Three Hundred & Sixty Six and Paise Ten Only
6	Reinforced cement concrete M15 grade kilometre local stone of standard design as per IRC:8 fixing in position including painting and printing, etc as per	1.00	Each	2792.80	2792.80	INR Two Thousand Seven Hundred & Ninety Two and Paise Eighty Only
7	Reinforced cement concrete M15 grade kilometre local stone of standard design as per IRC:8 fixing in position including painting and printing, etc as per	6.00	Each	827.65	4965.90	INR Four Thousand Nine Hundred & Sixty Five and Paise Ninety Only
8	Direction and Place Identification signs with size more than 0.9 sqm size board :- Retro-reflectorised Traffic Signs Providing and erecting direction and	1.92	Sqm	14561.74	28534.54	INR Twenty Eight Thousand Five Hundred & Thirty Four and Paise Fifty Four Only
9	Providing and fixing of retro-reflectorised cautionary, mandatory and informative sign as per IRC:67 made of encapsulated lens type reflective	11.00	Each	4373.59	48108.50	INR Forty Eight Thousand One Hundred & Eight and Paise Fifty Only
10	Providing and fixing of retro-reflectorised cautionary, mandatory and informative sign as per IRC:67 made of encapsulated lens type reflective	10.00	Each	4271.84	42718.40	INR Forty Two Thousand Seven Hundred & Eighteen and Paise Forty Only
11	Providing and fixing of retro-reflectorised cautionary, mandatory and informative sign as per IRC:67 made of encapsulated lens type reflective	4.00	Each	4125.11	16512.44	INR Sixteen Thousand Five Hundred & Twelve and Paise Forty Four Only

Executive Engineer
Rural Works Department
W.D. 18.11.23

12	Providing and fixing of retro-reflectorised cautionary, mandatory and informatory sign as per IRC-67 made of encapsulated lens type reflective	1.00	Each	8572.84	8572.84	INR Eight Thousand Five Hundred & Seventy Two and Paise Eighty Four Only
13	Boundary Pillar/Guard Post :- Reinforced cement concrete M15 grade boundary pillars/local stone of standard design as per IRC-25, fixed in position	16.00	Each	775.77	12412.32	INR Twelve Thousand Four Hundred & Twelve and Paise Thirty Two Only
14	Printing New Letters and Figures of any Shade :- Printing new letter and figures of any shade with synthetic enamel paint black or any other approved	66.00	cm height per l	0.64	35.84	INR Thirty Five and Paise Eighty Four Only
15	Road Marking with Hot Applied Thermoplastic Compound with Reflectors/Glass Beads on Concrete Surface :- Providing and laying of hot	278.00	Sqm	926.40	257539.20	INR Two Lakh Fifty Seven Thousand Five Hundred & Thirty Nine and Paise Twenty Only
16	(i)Providing and Fixing 'Logo' of Maintenance Project :- Providing and fixing of typical informatory sign board with Logo as per MORD specifications	2.00	Each	10915.13	21830.26	INR Twenty One Thousand Eight Hundred & Thirty and Paise Twenty Six Only
17	Add 12% GST	1.00	RS	898492.49	898492.49	INR Eight Lakh Ninety Eight Thousand Four Hundred & Ninety Two and Paise Forty Nine Only
18	Add 1% Labour Cess	1.00	RS	74874.37	74874.37	INR Seventy Four Thousand Eight Hundred & Seventy Four and Paise Thirty Seven Only
19	Seigniorage Fee	1.00	RS	89864.00	89864.00	INR Eighty Nine Thousand Six Hundred & Sixty Four Only
20	5 Year Maintenance Cost	20.00	Quarterly	47761.80	955036.00	INR Nine Lakh Fifty Five Thousand & Thirty Six Only
21	Add 12% GST	1.00	RS	114604.32	114604.32	INR One Lakh Fourteen Thousand Six Hundred & Four and Paise Thirty Two Only
22	Add 1% Labour Cess	1.00	RS	9860.36	9860.36	INR Nine Thousand Five Hundred & Fifty and Paise Thirty Six Only
23	Seigniorage Fee	1.00	RS	1163.00	1163.00	INR One Thousand One Hundred & Sixty Three Only
24	Name of Road:- Arma Bansipur Konipar Path ke Bakar More se Konipar In Block Suryagarha Under MR/ROAD 3054					
25	Clearing and Grubbing Road Land (By manual means) including uprooting wild vegetation, grass, bushes, shrubs, saplings and trees of girth upto	0.650	Hect	62032.43	40321.08	INR Forty Thousand Three Hundred & Twenty One and Paise Eight Only
26	Scarifying the existing bituminous road surface to a depth of 150 mm and disposal of scarified material with a lift upto 3 m and lead upto 1000 m as per	1209.375	Sqm	20.22	24453.56	INR Twenty Four Thousand Four Hundred & Fifty Three and Paise Fifty Six Only
27	Construction of Subgrade and Earthen Shoulders :- Construction of subgrade and earthen shoulders with approved material obtained from borrow pits	2176.880	Cum	263.71	582296.22	INR Five Lakh Fifty Two Thousand Two Hundred & Ninety Six and Paise Twenty Two Only
28	Granular Sub-base Gr - II with Well Graded Material (Table 400.1) :- Construction of granular sub-base by providing well graded material, spreading in	161.280	Cum	2547.07	410791.46	INR Four Lakh Ten Thousand Seven Hundred & Ninety One and Paise Forty Five Only
29	WBM Grading 3 :- Providing, laying, spreading and compacting stone aggregates of specific sizes to water bound macadam specification including	694.690	Cum	2468.61	2097433.78	INR Twenty Lakh Ninety Seven Thousand Four Hundred & Thirty Three and Paise Seventy Eight Only

Executive Engineer
Rural Work, Department
Work, (100 Lakh)

18/4/23

18.4.23

30	Prime Coat :- Providing and applying primer coat with Bitumen emulsion (SS-1) on prepared surface of granular base including cleaning of road surface	8062.500	Sqm	62.73	505760.63	INR Five Lakh Five Thousand Seven Hundred & Sixty and Paise Sixty Three Only
31	Tack Coat :- Providing and applying tack coat with bitumen emulsion using emulsion pressure distributor at the rate of 0.25 to 0.30 kg per sqm on	24429.380	Sqm	21.40	522786.73	INR Five Lakh Twenty Two Thousand Seven Hundred & Eighty Eight and Paise Seventy Three Only
32	Bituminous Macadam Providing and laying bituminous macadam with 100-120 TPH hot mix plant producing an average output of 75 tonnes per	407.161	Cum	10627.62	4327233.62	INR Forty Three Lakh Twenty Seven Thousand Two Hundred & Thirty Three and Paise Eighty Two Only
33	Semi-Dense Bituminous Concrete :- Providing and laying semi dense bituminous concrete with 100-120 TPH batch type HMP producing an average	203.580	Cum	13876.22	2825328.03	INR Twenty Eight Lakh Twenty Five Thousand Three Hundred & Twenty Eight and Paise Three Only
34	Reinforced cement concrete M15 grade kilometre local stone of standard design as per IRC:8 fixing in position including painting and printing , etc as per	3.000	Each	2748.55	8245.65	INR Eight Thousand Two Hundred & Forty Five and Paise Sixty Five Only
35	Reinforced cement concrete M15 grade kilometre local stone of standard design as per IRC:8 fixing in position including painting and printing , etc as per	9.000	Each	805.30	7247.70	INR Seven Thousand Two Hundred & Forty Seven and Paise Seventy Only
36	Direction and Place Identification signs with size more than 0.9 sqm size board :- Retro-reflectorised Traffic Signs Providing and erecting direction and	1.920	Sqm	14849.03	28510.14	INR Twenty Eight Thousand Five Hundred & Ten and Paise Fourteen Only
37	Providing and fixing of retro-reflectorised cautionary, mandatory and informatory sign as per IRC:67 made of encapsulated lens type reflective	7.000	Each	4407.61	30853.27	INR Thirty Thousand Eight Hundred & Fifty Three and Paise Twenty Seven Only
38	Providing and fixing of retro-reflectorised cautionary, mandatory and informatory sign as per IRC:67 made of encapsulated lens type reflective	4.000	Each	4304.93	17219.72	INR Seventeen Thousand Two Hundred & Nineteen and Paise Seventy Two Only
39	Providing and fixing of retro-reflectorised cautionary, mandatory and informatory sign as per IRC:67 made of encapsulated lens type reflective	3.000	Each	4159.76	12479.28	INR Twelve Thousand Four Hundred & Seventy Nine and Paise Twenty Eight Only
40	Providing and fixing of retro-reflectorised cautionary, mandatory and informatory sign as per IRC:67 made of encapsulated lens type	1.000	Each	8648.94	8648.94	INR Eight Thousand Six Hundred & Forty Eight and Paise Ninety Four Only
41	Boundary Pillar/Guard Post :- Reinforced cement concrete M15 grade boundary pillars/local stone of standard design as per	24.000	Each	761.10	18266.40	INR Eighteen Thousand Two Hundred & Sixty Six and Paise Forty Only
42	<u>Printing New Letters and Figures of any Shade :- Printing new letter and figures of any shade with synthetic enamel paint black or any other.</u>	96.000	cm height per h	0.63	60.48	INR Sixty and Paise Forty Eight Only
43	Planting of Trees and their Maintenance for one Year :- Planting of trees by the road side (Avenue trees) in 0.60 m dia holes, 1 m deep	106.000	Each	1120.17	120878.36	INR One Lakh Twenty Thousand Nine Hundred & Seventy Eight and Paise Thirty Six Only
44	Road Marking with Hot Applied Thermoplastic Compound with Reflectorising Glass Beads on Bituminous Surface :- Providing and laying of hot	430.000	Sqm	833.60	354234.00	INR Three Lakh Fifty Four Thousand Two Hundred & Thirty Four Only
45	(i) Providing and Fixing 'Logo' of Maintenance Project :- Providing and fixing of typical informatory sign board with Logo as per MORD specifications	3.000	Each	12680.60	38041.80	INR Thirty Eight Thousand & Forty One and Paise Eighty Only
46	Plastering with cement mortar (1:4) on brick work in sub-structure as per Technical Specifications	120.960	Sqm	190.18	23004.17	INR Twenty Three Thousand & Four and Paise Seventeen Only
47	Brick masonry work in cement mortar 1:3 in parapet excluding pointing and plastering as per drawing and technical specifications Clauses 600, 600 and	17.250	Cum	6170.90	106633.15	INR One Lakh Six Thousand Six Hundred & Thirty Three and Paise Fifteen Only

Executive Engineer
Rural Work, Department
Work, Div, Lakshnawal

18/11/23

48	Painting Two Coats on New Concrete Surfaces :- Painting two coats including primer coat after filling the surface with synthetic enamel paint in all	120.960	Sqm	116.60	14103.94	INR Fourteen Thousand One Hundred & Three and Paise Ninety Four Only
49	Add 12% GST	1.00	RS	1451392.50	1451392.50	INR Fourteen Lakh Fifty One Thousand Three Hundred & Ninety Two and Paise Fifty Only
50	Add 1% Labour Cess	1.00	RS	120949.37	120949.37	INR One Lakh Twenty Thousand Nine Hundred & Forty Nine and Paise Thirty Seven Only
51	Seigniorage Fee	1.00	RS	167228.68	167228.68	INR One Lakh Sixty Seven Thousand Two Hundred & Twenty Eight and Paise Sixty Eight Only
52	5 Year Maintenance Cost	20.00	Quarterly	123560.50	2471210.00	INR Twenty Four Lakh Seventy One Thousand Two Hundred & Ten Only
53	Add 12% GST	1.00	RS	296545.20	296545.20	INR Two Lakh Ninety Six Thousand Five Hundred & Forty Five and Paise Twenty Only
54	Add 1% Labour Cess	1.00	RS	24712.10	24712.10	INR Twenty Four Thousand Seven Hundred & Twelve and Paise Ten Only
55	Seigniorage Fee	1.00	RS	20996.27	20996.27	INR Twenty Thousand Nine Hundred & Ninety Six and Paise Twenty Seven Only
Total in Figures					26278790.37	Two Crore Sixty Two Lakh Seventy Eight Thousand Seven Hundred & Ninety and Paise Thirty Seven Only
Quoted Rate in Figures			Select		0.00	INR Zero Only
Quoted Rate in Words		INR Zero Only				

18/12/24

Executive Engineer
Public Works Department

मुख्य अभियंता-2 का कार्यालय
ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, पटना।

पत्रिका-
प्रेषक,

917

/पटना, दिनांक- 27.03.23

ई0 अमरेंद्र कुमार सिन्हा
मुख्य अभियंता-2

सेवा में

कार्यपालक अभियंता

ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, कार्य प्रमण्डल, लखीसराय।

विषय शीर्ष 3054 (MR) अंतर्गत कार्य प्रमण्डल, लखीसराय के अधीन पैकेज स0-MR-N/22-23 Lakhisari/09 (Tender Id-120141) कार्य की निविदा की स्वीकृति के संबंध में।

महोदय,

उपर्युक्त विषयक कार्य बिहार लोक निर्माण संहिता के कडिका-163 के आलोक में इस कार्य के लिये न्यूनतम दरदाता Pankaj Kumar Pawan (Bid ID- 518708) को उनके द्वारा निविदित दर, जो परिमाण विपत्र की दर से 16.55% (सोलह दशमलव पाँच-पाँच प्रतिशत) कम है, को स्वीकृत करते हुए सम्पूर्ण कार्य कुल 2,19,29,650/- (दो करोड़ उन्नीस लाख उन्तीस हजार छः सौ पचास) रुपये मात्र की लागत पर आपकी अनुमति एवं कार्यरहित में आवंटित किया जाता है।

- निविदा की स्वीकृति सिर्फ इसी कार्य के लिए है, जो भविष्य में पूर्वाधारण नहीं होगा।
- सर्वेदक के द्वारा एकरारनामा के लिए जमा की गई राशि एवं निविदा के साथ जमा किये गये संबंधित एन0एस0सी0/Fixed Deposit/BG आदि का सत्यापन संबंधित डाकघर/बैंक से कराकर प्रमंडलीय कार्यालय में अभिलेखित किया जायेगा। कार्यपालक अभियंता, कार्य प्रमंडल, लखीसराय कार्यादेश निर्गत करने के पूर्व अग्रपक्ष की राशि के सत्यापन से संबंधित कामजात अधोहस्ताक्षरी को उपलब्ध कराया जाना सुनिश्चित करेंगे।
- एकरारनामा के पूर्व निविदा सूचना के अनुसार सभी वांछित कामजातों की अद्यतन स्वच्छ एवं सत्यापित प्रति निश्चित रूप से प्राप्त कर लिया जायेगा।
- एकरारनामा से पूर्व कार्यपालक अभियंता यह सुनिश्चित कर लेंगे कि निविदाकार डिवार सूची/काली सूची या कार्य लभित सूची में शामिल न हो।
- कार्य में व्यवहृत सामग्रियों का दर प्राक्कलन में स्वीकृत लीड के आधार पर दिया गया है, कार्य कराते समय अगर इसमें कमी पाई जाती है तो उसके दर में सापेक्ष कमी कर दी जायेगी।
- इस कार्य के सचय में ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, बिहार सरकार द्वारा निर्गत प्रशासनिक स्वीकृति एवं प्रावैधिक स्वीकृति तथा निविदा आमंत्रण सूचना में उल्लेखित शर्त एकरारनामा का भाग होगा, जिसे विशेष शर्त में जोड़कर सर्वेदक के साथ एकरारनामा किया जायेगा।
- अनुमोदित किये गये तुलनात्मक विवरणी के प्रत्येक बिन्दु की जाँच अपने स्तर से स्वयं कर लेंगे एवं त्रुटि पाये जाने की स्थिति में वस्तुस्थिति से तत्क्षण अधोहस्ताक्षरी को अवगत करायेंगे। त्रुटि के सुधारोपरान्त एकरारनामा की कार्रवाई की जायेगी।
- एकरारनामा के समय प्रत्येक मद के भाषा की शुद्धता की जांच कार्यपालक अभियंता स्वयं कर लेंगे एवं यह सुनिश्चित करेंगे कि इसमें कोई त्रुटि न हो।
- कार्यारम्भ के पूर्व कार्यपालक अभियंता कार्य स्थल के निरीक्षणोपरान्त स्थल की स्थिति एवं प्राक्कलन में किये गये उपबन्ध से पूरी तरह आश्वस्त हो लेंगे एवं प्रशासनिक स्वीकृति तथा प्रावैधिक स्वीकृति के अग्रसारण प्रारूप में दिये गये निर्देश का अनुपालन सुनिश्चित करायेंगे। पथ का नाम, परिमाण विपत्र की राशि, तकनीकी स्वीकृति की राशि, प्रशासनिक स्वीकृति की राशि, सर्वेदक द्वारा उद्धृत दर, परकभित दर, Bid Capacity आदि का मिलान कर ही कार्य आवंटन आदेश निर्गत करेंगे। कार्यपालक अभियंता कार्य आवंटन/LOA निर्गत करने से पूर्व मिलान कर लेंगे कि परिमाण विपत्र की राशि प्रशासनिक अनुमोदन की राशि के अनुज्ञेय सीमा के अन्दर है। यदि अनुज्ञेय सीमा से अधिक हो तो एकरारनामा के पूर्व पुनरीक्षित प्रशासनिक अनुमोदन प्राप्त कर लिया जाय।
- कार्यादेश निर्गत करने से पहले संबंधित सर्वेदक से एकरारित अवधि के अन्दर कार्य समाप्त करने हेतु मासिक कार्य प्रोग्राम हस्ताक्षरित कराकर प्राप्त कर लेंगे जो की एकरारनामा का भाग होगा।
- अधीक्षण अभियंता एवं कार्यपालक अभियंता विशेष रूप से ध्यान देंगे कि कार्य मानक विशिष्टियों के अनुरूप निष्ठांशित कार्य अवधि के अंदर पूरा की जायेगी।

27/3

Executive Engineer
Rural Work Department
Lakhisari

13. कार्य समाप्ति की अवधि निविदा आमंत्रण सूचना के अनुसार होगी।
14. इस कार्य का व्यय 3054 (MR) योजनान्तर्गत से मिलने वाले राशि अन्तर्गत उपबंधित राशि से विकलित होगा।
15. कार्य का प्रगति प्रतिवेदन प्रत्येक महीने की सातवीं तारीख तक निश्चित रूप से इस कार्यालय को समर्पित की जाय।
16. सभी निविदा कागजात एवं तुलनात्मक विवरणी की मूल प्रति आवश्यक कार्रवाई हेतु लौटाई जाती है। आप निविदा कागजातों एवं तुलनात्मक विवरणी के जांचोपरान्त आप आवश्यक निर्देशों को अपने स्तर से निर्गत करेंगे।
17. एकरारनामा से पहले निविदाताओं द्वारा दिये गये कागजात का सत्यापन उनके मूल कागजात से मिलान कर लेंगे। कार्यपालक अभियंता, ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, कार्य प्रमंडल, लखीसराय तुलनात्मक विवरणी की एक अभिप्रमाणित प्रति अधीक्षण अभियंता, ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, कार्य अंचल, मुंगेर को अभिलेख हेतु उपलब्ध करा देंगे। निर्देश दिया जाता है कि संवेदक से कार्य प्रोग्राम प्राप्त कर लेंगे तथा उनका कार्यक्षमता कुशलता एवं पूर्व से आवंटित कार्यों की प्रगति से संतुष्ट हो लें।
18. इस निविदा की राशि में अगर कोई अंतर होता है तो इसकी सूचना तुरन्त इस कार्यालय को दी जाय।
19. कार्यपालक अभियंता, एकरारनामा करने के पूर्व संवेदक का निबन्धन संख्या, पूर्ण पता एवं दूरभाष संख्या कार्यादेश में अंकित करेंगे तथा इस कार्यालय को सूचित करेंगे।
20. परिमाण विपत्र की दर से कम दर उद्धृत करने वाले संवेदक से विभाग द्वारा पूर्व में निर्गत दिशा निर्देश के आलोक में अतिरिक्त वांछित परफॉरमेंस सिक्यूरिटी की राशि जमा कराना सुनिश्चित करेंगे।
21. किसी भी परिस्थिति में निजी जमीन पर निर्माण नहीं कराया जाय।
22. प्रत्येक 15 दिनों पर संवेदक से स्वहस्ताक्षरित विपत्र प्राप्त कर स्थल से मिलान कर मापी पुरतिका में मापी दर्ज कर भुगतान सुनिश्चित करेंगे।
23. कार्यपालक अभियंता कार्यावंटन आदेश प्राप्त होते ही संवेदक को अविलंब LOA (Letter of Acceptance) निर्गत करेंगे एवं MBD की ITB की कड़िका 34.1 में निहित प्रावधान के आलोक में निर्धारित 21 दिनों के अन्दर एकरारनामा की कार्रवाई सुनिश्चित करेंगे। विशेष परिस्थिति में उक्त निर्धारित अवधि के पश्चात् एकरारनामा करने हेतु Proper Justification उचित माध्यम से समर्पित करेंगे एवं अधोहस्ताक्षरी के अनुमति के उपरान्त ही एकरारनामा करेंगे।
24. विभागीय पत्रांक-मु0अ0-4 (मु0) विविध-23-291/2014-131, दिनांक 13.12.2019 के आलोक में पत्र प्राप्ति के 24 घंटे के भीतर Letter of Acceptance (LOA) संबंधित संवेदक को निर्गत करेंगे।
कृपया पत्र प्राप्ति की सूचना देंगे।

अनु0-यथा उपर्युक्त।

विश्वासभाजन
मुख्य अभियंता-2

ज्ञापक- 917 /

/पटना, दिनांक- 27.03.23/23

प्रतिलिपि :

1. अभियंता प्रमुख, ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, पटना को सूचनार्थ समर्पित।
2. अधीक्षण अभियंता, ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, कार्य अंचल, मुंगेर को सूचनार्थ एवं आवश्यक कार्रवाई हेतु प्रेषित।
3. सहायक आई0टी0 मैनेजर को सूचनार्थ एवं संबंधित अधीक्षण अभियंता/कार्यपालक अभियंता के ई-मेल आई0डी0 पर अपलोड करने हेतु प्रेषित।

मुख्य अभियंता-2